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Taxing District VCCA - CITY OF CARTHAGE Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

20,858,423 19,816,454
Farm
Residential
Commercial 10,197,722 6,046,296

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 31,317,512 26,006,400

261,367

Total EAV

143,650

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 31,317,512 26,006,400

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 335,139

TIF Increment 5,311,112

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT13RD - CARTHAGE R&B 007 $21,455.28

$21,455.28Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.275000.275000.2768550.27500 $86,123.16 $71,517.60 $71,517.60 27.568472,000
005 I.M.R.F. 0.110360.110360.1103580.00000 $34,562.01 $28,700.66 $28,700.66 11.063428,700
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
012 FIRE PROTECTION 0.069220.069220.0692140.07500 $21,677.98 $18,001.63 $18,001.63 6.939218,000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0807490.07500 $23,488.13 $19,504.80 $19,504.80 7.518621,000
025 GARBAGE DISPOSAL 0.056150.056150.0561400.20000 $17,584.78 $14,602.59 $14,602.59 5.629014,600
027 AUDIT 0.069220.069220.0692140.00000 $21,677.98 $18,001.63 $18,001.63 6.939218,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.230720.230720.2307120.00000 $72,255.76 $60,001.97 $60,001.97 23.129460,000
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.111850.111850.1118490.00000 $35,028.64 $29,088.16 $29,088.16 11.212829,088
Totals 0.997520.997521.005091 $312,398.44 $259,419.04 $259,419.04 100.0000261,388

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCDC - CTY OF DALLAS CITY Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

3,685,944 3,685,944
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,027,226 1,027,226

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 375,609 375,609
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 5,333,778 5,333,778

244,999

Total EAV

244,999

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 7,350,002 7,350,002

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 24,520

TIF Increment 0
Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT04RD - DALLAS CITY R&B 007 $3,333.62

$3,333.62Total

Overlapping County Overlap EAV

HENDERSON 2,016,224
2,016,224Total

* denotes use of estimated EAV

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.295000.295000.3279730.29500 $15,734.65 $15,734.65 $21,682.51 32.314424,106
005 I.M.R.F. 0.190480.190480.1904760.00000 $10,159.78 $10,159.78 $14,000.28 20.865414,000
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0884350.07500 $4,000.33 $4,000.33 $5,512.50 8.21566,500
027 AUDIT 0.046260.046260.0462590.00000 $2,467.41 $2,467.41 $3,400.11 5.06743,400
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.088970.088970.0889660.00000 $4,745.46 $4,745.46 $6,539.30 9.74596,539
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.050000.050000.0509250.05000 $2,666.89 $2,666.89 $3,675.00 5.47713,743
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.133390.133390.1333880.00000 $7,114.73 $7,114.73 $9,804.17 14.61179,804
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.033800.033800.0337960.00000 $1,802.82 $1,802.82 $2,484.30 3.70252,484
Totals 0.912900.912900.960218 $48,692.07 $48,692.07 $67,098.17 100.000070,576

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCLH - CITY OF LAHARPE Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

5,988,918 5,988,918
Farm
Residential
Commercial 1,545,517 1,545,517

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 4,538 4,538
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 7,588,957 7,588,957

49,984

Total EAV

49,984

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 7,588,957 7,588,957

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 23,087

TIF Increment 0

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT06RD - LAHARPE R&B 007 $23,690.45

$23,690.45Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.269000.269000.3267910.26900 $20,414.29 $20,414.29 $20,414.29 24.835224,800
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0830150.07500 $5,691.72 $5,691.72 $5,691.72 6.92436,300
027 AUDIT 0.079070.079070.0790620.00000 $6,000.59 $6,000.59 $6,000.59 7.30016,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.125000.125000.1249970.00000 $9,486.20 $9,486.20 $9,486.20 11.54059,486
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.032950.032950.0329430.05000 $2,500.56 $2,500.56 $2,500.56 3.04212,500
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.214460.214460.2144560.00000 $16,275.28 $16,275.28 $16,275.28 19.799816,275
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.013840.013840.0138360.00000 $1,050.31 $1,050.31 $1,050.31 1.27781,050
062 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0.273820.273820.2738190.00000 $20,780.08 $20,780.08 $20,780.08 25.280220,780
Totals 1.083141.083141.148919 $82,199.03 $82,199.03 $82,199.03 100.000087,191

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK



Hancock County

Tax Year: 2019 FINAL Tax Computation Report
06/20/2023 10:50:42 AM

Page 4 of 5

Taxing District VCNV - CITY OF NAUVOO Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

12,411,267 11,809,366
Farm
Residential
Commercial 5,157,525 4,075,656

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 17,990,030 16,276,702

421,238

Total EAV

391,680

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 17,990,030 16,276,702

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 38,369

TIF Increment 1,713,328

Road and Bridge Transfer

FundRoad District Amount Extended

TT01RD - NAUVOO R&B 007 $12,883.78

TT07RD - SONORA R&B 007 $1,089.01

$13,972.79Total

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.519970.519970.5199640.00000 $93,542.76 $84,633.97 $84,633.97 41.869684,633
007 R&B TRANSFER IN 0.000000.000000.0000000.66000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.221180.221180.2211750.00000 $39,790.35 $36,000.81 $36,000.81 17.810136,000
027 AUDIT 0.092160.092160.0921560.00000 $16,579.61 $15,000.61 $15,000.61 7.421015,000
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.175100.175100.1750970.00000 $31,500.54 $28,500.51 $28,500.51 14.099628,500
041 STREET LIGHTING 0.061440.061440.0614380.00000 $11,053.07 $10,000.41 $10,000.41 4.947310,000
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.172030.172030.1720250.00000 $30,948.25 $28,000.81 $28,000.81 13.852428,000
Totals 1.241881.241881.241855 $223,414.58 $202,137.12 $202,137.12 100.0000202,133

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK
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Taxing District VCWA - CITY OF WARSAW Equalization Factor 1.000000

Property Type

11,490,803 11,490,803
Farm
Residential
Commercial 2,363,661 2,363,661

0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 14,855,796 14,855,796

1,001,332

Total EAV

1,001,332

Industrial

Rate Setting EAV

Total + Overlap 14,855,796 14,855,796

Other Values

EZ Value Abated 0
EZ Tax Abated $0.00
New Property 208,695

TIF Increment 0

Fund/Name Levy Request
Certified

Rate
Actual

Rate
Calc'ed

Rate
Maximum

Total Extension
Total Extension Total Extension

Rate After TIF & EZ w/Overlaps Percent
001 CORPORATE 0.270000.270000.2844010.27000 $40,110.65 $40,110.65 $40,110.65 20.553142,250
003 BONDS & INTEREST 0.333900.327350.3273470.00000 $49,603.50 $49,603.50 $49,603.50 25.417348,630
005 I.M.R.F. 0.134630.134630.1346280.00000 $20,000.36 $20,000.36 $20,000.36 10.248420,000
014 POLICE PROTECTION 0.075000.075000.0807770.07500 $11,141.85 $11,141.85 $11,141.85 5.709212,000
027 AUDIT 0.097610.097610.0976050.00000 $14,500.74 $14,500.74 $14,500.74 7.430314,500
035 TORT JUDGMENTS, LIABILITY INS 0.134630.134630.1346280.00000 $20,000.36 $20,000.36 $20,000.36 10.248420,000
040 STREET & BRIDGE 0.100000.100000.1063560.10000 $14,855.80 $14,855.80 $14,855.80 7.612315,800
047 SOCIAL SECURITY 0.127900.127900.1278960.00000 $19,000.56 $19,000.56 $19,000.56 9.736119,000
122 RECREATION 0.040000.040000.0403880.04000 $5,942.32 $5,942.32 $5,942.32 3.04496,000
Totals 1.313671.307121.334026 $195,156.14 $195,156.14 $195,156.14 100.0000198,180

Copyright (C) 1997-2023 DEVNET Incorporated KAYLAK


